GRUG

01A
090
100
103
15E
15P
15Q
15V
15W

15Y
152
157
158
170
175
201
206
20D
21L
21Q
21U
23C
23T
242
243
244

246
248
26P
26S
268
27H
279
28B
28E
28S

28M
293
296
298
3TA
3TB
37C
332

401
404

416
417
42K
42R
42T

UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN IOWA
Graduate Major Codes
(With the Exception of Undergraduate Codes 15E, 15P, 15W, 15Y, 15Z, and GRUG)
Academic Year 2019-20
(5/1/2019)

Degree Objective
Grad Taking Required UG Course (undergraduate code

only)

Philanthropy/Non Profit Development MA
Non-Candidate

Pre-MAcc Graduate

Certificate in Business Administration CERT
Accounting-Integrated Program (undergraduate code only)
Pre-MAcc (undergraduate code only)

Pre-MBA Graduate

Hong Kong Pre-MBA Graduate

MAcc Taking Undergraduate Courses (undergraduate code
only)

CPA Advanced Studies (undergraduate code only)
Pre-MBA (undergraduate code only)

Master’s Business Admin MBA
Accounting MAcc
Post-Secondary Educ:Student Affairs MA
Teacher Leadership for International Educators MA
Education (Curr. & Instr.) EdD
Education (Leadership) EdD
Education (Leadership and Special Educ) EdD
Elementary Education MAE
Literacy Education MAE
Early Childhood Education MAE
Advanced Studies Cert: Literacy Coach CERT
Advanced Studies Cert: Reading Recovery Tchr Ldr CERT
Special Education: Field Spec MAE
Special Education: Consultant MAE
Spec Ed: Transition Programming for College and

Careers MAE
Inclusive Education CERT
Special Education Instructional Coaching CERT

Advanced Studies Cert/Ed Leader: Principalship CERT
Advanced Studies Cert/Ed Leader: Superintendency CERT

Principalship MAE
Instructional Technology Facilitator CERT
Instructional Technology MA
ASC-Elem & Sec School Counselor CERT
ASC-Elementary School Counselor CERT
ASC-Secondary School Counselor CERT
Counseling: School Counseling MA
Counseling: Clinical Mental Health Counseling MA
School Psychology EdS
Ed Psych: Contexts & Techniques/Assessment EmphMAE
Ed Psych: Prof Dev for Teachers MAE
Technology: Information and Electrical Eng Tech MS
Technology: Metal Casting MS
Technology: Technology Management MS
Doctor of Industrial Technology DIT
School Library Studies MA
Psychology: Clinical Science MA
Psychology: Social Psychology MA
Psychology: Individualized Study MA
Health Education: Health Promotion/ Fitness Mngt. MA
Health Education: Community Health Education MA
Physical Education: Kinesiology & Sport Performance MA
Masters of Athletic Training MATR

Physical Education: Pedagogy MA

44D
44G
455
457
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
48A
48F
48Q
511
52G
52M
52N
52P
528
52T
52V
52w
52Y
523
527
560
60G
62C
62E
62F
62L
62T
686
693
695
696
78G
78T
80A
80J
80L
80M
80K
821
827
828
84S
90G
950
95B
96G
964
97G

Degree Objective
Allied Health, Recreation, and Community Services EdD

Leisure, Youth and Human Services MA
Social Work: 2-Yr Trauma Informed Practice Conc  MSW
Social Work: Adv Stdg Trauma Informed Prac Conc MSW
Communication Studies: Comm. Education (thesis) MA
Communication Studies: Comm. Education (non-thesis)MA

Communication Studies: General Comm. (thesis) MA
Communication Studies: General Comm. (non-thesis) MA
Communication Studies: Mass Comm. (thesis) MA

Communication Studies: Mass Comm. (non-thesis) MA
Communication Studies: Organizational Comm. (thesis)MA
Communication Studies: Organiz. Comm. (non-thesis) MA
Communication Studies: Performance Studies (thesis) MA
Communication Studies: Perfor. Studies (non-thesis) MA

Communication Studies: Public Relations (thesis) MA
Communication Studies: Public Relations (non-thesis) MA
Speech-Language Pathology MA
Music MA
Artist Diploma | CERT
Artist Diploma Il CERT
Piano Performance & Pedagogy MM
Music - Composition MM
Music Education MM
Performance: Voice MM
Performance: Wind, Percussion, Keyboard or Strings MM
Performance: Multiple Woodwinds MM
Music History MM
Music: Conducting MM
Jazz Pedagogy MM
Art Education MA
English: Creative Writing MA
Teaching English in Secondary Schools MA
English: English Studies MA
English: Literature MA
Teaching Eng to Speakers of Other Languages MA
Women’s and Gender Studies MA
TESOL/French MA (program suspended)
TESOL/German MA (program suspended)
TESOL/Spanish MA
Spanish MA (suspended for 2 years eff with 2018-19 CAT)
Spanish: Teaching Emphasis MA
Math for the Elementary and Middle Grades (K-8) MA
Industrial Mathematics PSM
Mathematics: Community College Teaching MA
Mathematics: Mathematics emphasis MA
Mathematics: Secondary MA
Science Education MA
Science Education: Earth Science Ed MA
Science Education: Physics Education MA
Biology MS
Social Science MA
Public Policy MPP
Public Administration CERT
History MA
History: Public History MA
Geography MA



