UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN IOWA Graduate Major Codes

(With the Exception of Undergraduate Codes 15E, 15P, 15W, 15Y, 15Z, and GRUG) Academic Year 2019-20 (5/1/2019)

Degree Objective Degree Ob					
GRUG	Grad Taking Required UG Course (undergraduate		44D	Allied Health, Recreation, and Community Service	
GROG	only)	COUE	44G	Leisure, Youth and Human Services	MA
01A	Philanthropy/Non Profit Development	MA	455	Social Work: 2-Yr Trauma Informed Practice Conc	
090	Non-Candidate	IVIA	457	Social Work: Adv Stdg Trauma Informed Prac Con	
			481		
100	Pre-MAcc Graduate	CEDT		Communication Studies: Comm. Education (thesis	•
103	Certificate in Business Administration	CERT	482	Communication Studies: Comm. Education (non-th	,
15E	Accounting-Integrated Program (undergraduate c	ode only)	483	Communication Studies: General Comm. (thesis)	MA
15P	Pre-MAcc (undergraduate code only)		484	Communication Studies: General Comm. (non-the-	,
15Q	Pre-MBA Graduate		485	Communication Studies: Mass Comm. (thesis)	MA
15V	Hong Kong Pre-MBA Graduate		486	Communication Studies: Mass Comm. (non-thesis,	
15W	MAcc Taking Undergraduate Courses (undergradu	ate code	487	Communication Studies: Organizational Comm. (th	
	only)		488	Communication Studies: Organiz. Comm. (non-the	sis) MA
15Y	CPA Advanced Studies (undergraduate code only)		489	Communication Studies: Performance Studies (the	sis) MA
15Z	Pre-MBA (undergraduate code only)		48A	Communication Studies: Perfor. Studies (non-thes	is) MA
157	Master's Business Admin	MBA	48F	Communication Studies: Public Relations (thesis)	MA
158	Accounting	MAcc	48Q	Communication Studies: Public Relations (non-the	sis) MA
170	Post-Secondary Educ:Student Affairs	MA	511	Speech-Language Pathology	MA
175	Teacher Leadership for International Educators	MA	52G	Music	MA
201	Education (Curr. & Instr.)	EdD	52M	Artist Diploma I	CERT
206	Education (Leadership)	EdD	52N	Artist Diploma II	CERT
20D	Education (Leadership and Special Educ)	EdD	52P	Piano Performance & Pedagogy	MM
20D 21L		MAE	52S	Music - Composition	MM
21L 21Q	Elementary Education	MAE	52T	Music - Composition Music Education	MM
	Literacy Education		52V	Performance: Voice	MM
21U	Early Childhood Education	MAE			
23C	Advanced Studies Cert: Literacy Coach	CERT	52W	Performance: Wind, Percussion, Keyboard or Strin	
23T	Advanced Studies Cert: Reading Recovery Tchr Lo		52Y	Performance: Multiple Woodwinds	MM
242	Special Education: Field Spec	MAE	523	Music History	MM
243	Special Education: Consultant	MAE	527	Music: Conducting	MM
244	Spec Ed: Transition Programming for College and		560	Jazz Pedagogy	MM
	Careers	MAE	60G	Art Education	MA
246	Inclusive Education	CERT	62C	English: Creative Writing	MA
248	Special Education Instructional Coaching	CERT	62E	Teaching English in Secondary Schools	MA
26P	Advanced Studies Cert/Ed Leader: Principalship	CERT	62F	English: English Studies	MA
26S	Advanced Studies Cert/Ed Leader: Superintendend	CYCERT	62L	English: Literature	MA
268	Principalship	MAE	62T	Teaching Eng to Speakers of Other Languages	MA
27H	Instructional Technology Facilitator	CERT	686	Women's and Gender Studies	MA
279	Instructional Technology	MA	693	TESOL/French MA (program sus	pended)
28B	ASC-Elem & Sec School Counselor	CERT	695	TESOL/German MA (program sus	pended)
28E	ASC-Elementary School Counselor	CERT	696	TESOL/Spanish	MÁ
28S	ASC-Secondary School Counselor	CERT	78G	Spanish MA (suspended for 2 years eff with 2018-	19 CAT)
28C	Counseling: School Counseling	MA	78T	Spanish: Teaching Emphasis	MÁ
28M	Counseling: Clinical Mental Health Counseling	MA	80A	Math for the Elementary and Middle Grades (K-8)	MA
293	School Psychology	EdS	80J	Industrial Mathematics	PSM
296	Ed Psych: Contexts & Techniques/Assessment En		80L	Mathematics: Community College Teaching	MA
298	Ed Psych: Prof Dev for Teachers	MAE	80M	Mathematics: Mathematics emphasis	MA
3TA	Technology: Information and Electrical Eng Tech	MS	80K	Mathematics: Secondary	MA
3TB	Technology: Metal Casting Technology: Metal Casting	MS	821	Science Education	MA
3TC		MS	827	Science Education: Earth Science Ed	MA
332	Technology: Technology Management	DIT	828	Science Education: Physics Education	MA
	Doctor of Industrial Technology		84S	Biology	MS
353	School Library Studies	MA		•	
401	Psychology: Clinical Science	MA	90G	Social Science	MA
404	Psychology: Social Psychology	MA	950	Public Policy	MPP
405	Psychology: Individualized Study	MA	95B	Public Administration	CERT
416	Health Education: Health Promotion/ Fitness Mngt.		96G	History	MA
417	Health Education: Community Health Education	MA	964	History: Public History	MA
42K	Physical Education: Kinesiology & Sport Performan		97G	Geography	MA
42R	Masters of Athletic Training	MATR			

MA

Physical Education: Pedagogy

42T